
530 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

DN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
i. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

51445 

126 
51423 
51403 
2917 

3050 

76.16.059 

76.16.059 
82.05.019 
82.06.009 
84.06.021 

84.06.021 

3006 84. 08 . 009 
2903 84. 09. 000 

2902 84. 09. 000 
3156 84.10.029 

1946 84.10.029 

3196 84.11.011 

1936 84.11.051 

1913 84.11.061 
3252 84.15.000 
1941 84.17.009 

3138 84.17 .009 

3253 84.17 .009 

2920 84.17 .009 

3008 84.17 .009 

1915 84.18 .039 
3205 84.18.039 

51402 84.19.039 

51453 84.20.009 

1898 84.21.021 

3233 84.21.029 

3254 84.21.029 

51476 84.29.000 

51474 84.29.000 
51475 84.29.000 

618 84.29.000 

626 84.43.000 

51452 84.45.009 

51437 84.45 .009 
51458 84.45.009 

51459 84.45 .009 

51432 84.45 .009 
51460 84.45 .009 
51470 84.45.009 
51472 84.45.009 
51466 84.45.009 

51434 84.45.009 

51431 84.45.009 

51420 84.47.009 

51421 84.47.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/29-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Aluminium double electric navigation lights and fishing lights, to be 
used in the construction of a 36 m tuna seiner 

Roller straining toggles for use in drying sheep and lamp skins 
Rotary drill rods, used to drill holes in underground coal mines 
Knives for 'urschel' food cutting and slicing machines .. 
Bavdovin marine engines, models: . . . . 

DNP 4M, 6P15SRM, 12P15SM, DF12M, DNP 5M, 8Pl5M, 
12P15SRM, DF12SM, 6P15M, 12P15M, 12P15SRJM 

BMW marine engines inboard/outboard models, types: 
Bl30, B190, B220, Dl502 

Compressed air motors "Scrua" model 2 SM H.P8 (2 only) .. 
Bros 1973 model SP 4000 self-propelled pneumatic rubber tyred com

paction roller 
Pacific Rollpac pneumatic-tyred self-propelled compaction rollers 
Gear pumps, Dickson-Rae type 6046/P9-76 mm inlet and 101 mm 

outlet (three only), used for pumping bitumen 
Williams and James Ltd. self-powered hydraulic pump units, for hand 

held hydraulic road breaker 
Medical vacuum plant, model MVP 1000, to be used for operating 

theatre (one only) 
Williams and James oil free compressors and ancillary equipment 

(namely air dryers and filters) for supply of pure air 
Cooling fans for continuous running computers, 115 and 230 volts 
"Dam-it" pipe freezing equipment . . . . . . . . 
B.U.S.M. Model No. 10, pulling and lasting heater for use in the manu-

facture of footwear 
Cleanair natural gas high speed web drying system, to be fitted to high 

speed offset printing machine 
Distillation unit, type K, to be used in conjunction with printing machine 

parts washing up machine to recover solvents used in the process (one 
only) 

Eltosch Elstramatic infra-red dryer, used in rapid drying of printing 
ink after printing operation (1 only) 

Raywell solvent recovery unit, used for recovery of clean solvent from 
waste material in the paint and printing industries 

One Dolphin floating suction strainer . . . . . . . . 
Straining element 100 mesh x 0.11 mm, to be used in Brakett Zurn 

water purifying strainer unit (one only) 
"Hayes" model 517A-10cm horizontal cartoning machines for auto

matic erecting of sleeve type cartons and sealing after manual loading 
Electronic weighing platform type PR6160 series, for use in electronic 

weighing systems 
Fury 400 spinner and Fury turbodisc devices, for use in cleaning con

tainers of corrosive and other chemicals 
Kelly Cresswell model KC598 automatic paint spray gun, for incor

poration in N.Z. made mobile road lining and edging spray painting 
units 

Renzmann washing machine, to be used in removing ink from the 
affected parts of printing machinery and in conjunction with the 
distillation unit type K (one only) 

Concentrator MTCA-30/200 D high speed damper MOLJ-30/200, 
MOLA-315N and ancillary equipment for wheat cleaning and 
conditioning 

Dry de-stoner, type MTSB for wheat cleaning and conditioning .. 
High speed damping unit MOZJ-30/200 intensive apparatus MOZA-

315N for wheat cleaning and conditioning 
1 Simon type 'N' sifter, used to grade brewers' grits to local and export 

specifications 
Casting machines, centrifugal and vacuum types, peculiar to use in 

jewellery manufacturing 
Eros flo/ A multi-spindle turret drilling machine, to be used to drill 

and bore mould dies used in plastic industry 
Hep radial drills Nos. WRA40, WR50, GRV553, GRV554 . . . . 
Herdenreich and Harbeck straight bevel gear generator, model 25 HK 

No. 172/1938 for cutting gears 
Koepfer type WU universal automatic gear hobbing machine, serial 

No. WU 9842 for machining gears 
Sandvik jig saw, for the manufacture of printers' patterns . . . . 
Spark eroders for use in toolroom to manufacture tooling . . . . 
Stankoimport horizontal boring machine, model No. 2620B .. 
Stankoimport hydraulic shaper, model No. 7D36 . . . . . . 
Weisel heavy duty fully automatic hacksaw, model BSM 240A for 

automatically cutting of a predetermined number of cuts of steel 
and aluminium fillets to be forged as a subsequent operation 

WMW Bowes radial arm drilling machine, model BR40/2 and 1250 
drilling 60 mm in steel with 1250 mm radial arm for drilling steel 
plates and side frames for wire working machinery 

WMW Ruhla models, fuw 250/IV, fuw 315/III, universal milling 
machines 

Orteguil mitre guillotines for mitre cutting of timber, such as picture 
frames and small furniture mouldings 

Richards jig and drill, model ESJ-30 for use in the packaging industry 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

No. 17 

Ptf 
Ref. 

99 

15 
99 
99 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 


