THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/29-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
1.0.	51445	76.16.059	Aluminium double electric navigation lights and fishing lights, to be used in the construction of a 36 m tuna seiner	Free*	Free*	99
DN	126	76.16.059	Roller straining toggles for use in drying sheep and lamp skins	Free*	Free*	15
1.0. 1.0.	51423	82.05.019 82.06.009	Rotary drill rods, used to drill holes in underground coal mines Knives for 'urschel' food cutting and slicing machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
ŇK	2917	84.06.021	Bavdovin marine engines, models: DNP 4M, 6P15SRM, 12P15SM, DF12M, DNP 5M, 8P15M, 12P15SRM, DF12SM, 6P15M, 12P15SRJM	Free*		
AK	3050	84.06.021	BMW marine engines inboard/outboard models, types: B130, B190, B220, D1502	Free*	- 	
AK AK	3006 2903	84.08.009 84.09.000	Compressed air motors "Scrua" model 2 SM H.P8 (2 only) Bros 1973 model SP 4000 self-propelled pneumatic rubber tyred com- paction roller	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK	2902 3156	84.09.000 84.10.029	Pacific Rollpac pneumatic-tyred self-propelled compaction rollers Gear pumps, Dickson-Rae type 6046/P9-76 mm inlet and 101 mm	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
VN	1946	84.10.029	outlet (three only), used for pumping bitumen Williams and James Ltd. self-powered hydraulic pump units, for hand held hydraulic road breaker	Free*	Free*	10
АK	3196	84.11.011	Medical vacuum plant, model MVP 1000, to be used for operating theatre (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1936	84.11.051	Williams and James oil free compressors and ancillary equipment (namely air dryers and filters) for supply of pure air	Free*	Free*	10
VN AK	1913 3252	84.11.061 84.15.000	Cooling fans for continuous running computers, 115 and 230 volts "Dam-it" pipe freezing equipment	Free* Free*	Free*	iö
VN	1941	84.17.009	B.U.S.M. Model No. 10, pulling and lasting heater for use in the manu- facture of footwear	Free*	Free*	10
K	3138	84.17.009	Cleanair natural gas high speed web drying system, to be fitted to high speed offset printing machine	Free*	Free*	10
λK	3253	84.17.009	Distillation unit, type K, to be used in conjunction with printing machine parts washing up machine to recover solvents used in the process (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
ĸ	2920	84.17.009	Eltosch Elstramatic infra-red dryer, used in rapid drying of printing ink after printing operation (1 only)	Free*	Free*	10
NK VN	3008 1915	84.17.009	Raywell solvent recovery unit, used for recovery of clean solvent from waste material in the paint and printing industries One Dolphin floating suction strainer	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
ιK	3205	84.18.039	Straining element 100 mesh \times 0.11 mm, to be used in Brakett Zurn water purifying strainer unit (one only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
I.O.	51402	84.19.039	"Hayes" model 517A-10 cm horizontal cartoning machines for auto- matic erecting of sleeve type cartons and sealing after manual loading			
1.O. VN	51453 1898	84.20.009	Electronic weighing platform type PR6160 series, for use in electronic weighing systems Fury 400 spinner and Fury turbodisc devices, for use in cleaning con-	Free*	Free* Free*	10
к ^і	3233	84.21.029	tainers of corrosive and other chemicals	Free*	Free*	10
			Kelly Cresswell model KC598 automatic paint spray gun, for incor- poration in N.Z. made mobile road lining and edging spray painting units			
K	3254	84.21.029	Renzmann washing machine, to be used in removing ink from the affected parts of printing machinery and in conjunction with the distillation unit type K (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
1 .0.	51476	84.29.000	Concentrator MTCA-30/200 D high speed damper MOLJ-30/200, MOLA-315N and ancillary equipment for wheat cleaning and conditioning	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	51474 51475	84.29.000 84.29.000	Dry de-stoner, type MTSB for wheat cleaning and conditioning High speed damping unit MOZJ-30/200 intensive apparatus MOZA-	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
CH	618	84.29.000	315N for wheat cleaning and conditioning 1 Simon type 'N' sifter, used to grade brewers' grits to local and export specifications	Free*	Free*	10
H	626	84.43.000	Casting machines, centrifugal and vacuum types, peculiar to use in jewellery manufacturing	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51452	84.45.009	Eros flo/A multi-spindle turret drilling machine, to be used to drill and bore mould dies used in plastic industry	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. I.O.	51437 51458	84.45.009 84.45.009	Hcp radial drills Nos. WRA40, WR50, GRV553, GRV554 Herdenreich and Harbeck straight bevel gear generator, model 25 HK No. 172/1938 for cutting gears	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O.	51459	84.45.009	Koepfer type WU universal automatic gear hobbing machine, serial No. WU 9842 for machining gears	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. I.O.	51432	84.45.009 84.45.009	Sandvik jig saw, for the manufacture of printers' patterns	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
I.O.	51470	84.45.009	Stankoimport horizontal boring machine, model No. 2620B	Free*	Free*	10
I.O. I.O.	51472 51466	84.45.009 84.45.009	Stankoimport hydraulic shaper, model No. 7D36 Weisel heavy duty fully automatic hacksaw, model BSM 240A for automatically cutting of a predetermined number of cuts of steel	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
ł.O.	51434	84.45.009	and aluminium fillets to be forged as a subsequent operation WMW Bowes radial arm drilling machine, model BR40/2 and 1250 drilling 60 mm in steel with 1250 mm radial arm for drilling steel	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51431	84.45.009	plates and side frames for wire working machinery WMW Ruhla models, fuw 250/IV, fuw 315/III, universal milling	Free*	Free*	
I.O .	51420	84.47.009	machines Orteguil mitre guillotines for mitre cutting of timber, such as picture	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51421	84.47.009	frames and small furniture mouldings Richards jig and drill, model ESJ-30 for use in the packaging industry	Free*	Free*	10